

Subject **FOI 5071**  
From FOI <FOI@scilly.gov.uk>  
To [REDACTED]  
Date 2017-01-17 17:10



Dear Enquirer

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request of 13 January.

All our control staff are provided by Cornwall Fire and Rescue Service at Tolvaddon. Consequently they are not employees of the Isles of Scilly Fire and Rescue Service.

Kind regards

FOI Team

Council of the Isles of Scilly  
Town Hall, St Mary's, Isles of Scilly, TR21 0LW  
[foi@scilly.gov.uk](mailto:foi@scilly.gov.uk)

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]  
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:27  
To: enquiries  
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Isles of Scilly Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control) at both, along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards



-----  
Please note that the Council may need to disclose this e-mail under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. The information in this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended for the attention and use of the named addressee(s) and must not be disclosed to any other person without our authority.

If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient or are aware that this e-mail has been sent to you in error, you are not authorised to and must not disclose, copy, distribute, or retain this message or any part of it. This email is not (nor forms any part of) a legally binding contract. E & OE. If you have received this e-mail in error please inform [postmaster@scilly.gov.uk](mailto:postmaster@scilly.gov.uk)

The statements and opinions expressed in this message are those of the author and do not necessarily reflect those of the organisations within the Council of the Isles of Scilly or any of its Committees.